UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of February 2018.

Commission File Number 001-36433

GasLog Partners LP

(Translation of registrant's name into English)

C/O GasLog Monaco S.A.M. Gildo Pastor Center 7 Rue du Gabian MC 98000, Monaco	
(Address of principal executive offic	ce)
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of For	rm 20-F or Form 40-F.
Form 20-F ☑ Form 40-F o	
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Reg	gulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Reg	gulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):
The press release issued by GasLog Partners LP on February 12, 2018 announcing the availabilit December 31, 2017 is included as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.	ity of its Annual Report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ende
EXHIBIT LIST	
Exhibit Description	
99.1 Press Release dated February 12, 2018	
SIGNATURES	
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has du undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.	uly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the
Date: February 12, 2018 GASLOG PAI	RTNERS LP,
by /s/	Andrew Orekar
	ame: Andrew Orekar tle: Chief Executive Officer

Press Release

MONACO - **February 12, 2018** - GasLog Partners LP ("GasLog Partners" or the "Partnership") (NYSE: GLOP) announced today that its Annual Report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2017 (the "Annual Report") has been filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission and can be accessed on the Partnership's website, http://www.gaslogmlp.com, in the "Investor Relations" section under "SEC Filings".

Unitholders may also request a hard copy of the Annual Report, which includes the Partnership's complete 2017 audited financial statements, free of charge by contacting Phil Corbett or Joseph Nelson at:

Email: <u>ir@gaslogmlp.com</u> Phone: +1-212-223-0643

About GasLog Partners

GasLog Partners is a growth-oriented master limited partnership focused on owning, operating and acquiring LNG carriers under multi-year charters. GasLog Partners' fleet consists of 12 LNG carriers with an average carrying capacity of approximately 154,000 cbm. GasLog Partners' principal executive offices are located at Gildo Pastor Center, 7 Rue du Gabian, MC 98000, Monaco. Visit GasLog Partners' website at http://www.gaslogmlp.com

Contacts:

Phil Corbett Head of Investor Relations Phone: +44-203-388-3116

Email: <u>ir@gaslogmlp.com</u>

Joseph Nelson

Deputy Head of Investor Relations

Phone: +1-212-223-0643 Email: <u>ir@gaslogmlp.com</u>